P
AL
-
W]
et
o
~~
Lo
Py
¢
st

LUV W O |

iy
b (3 §Y 75
| NCLCCIVEC
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS S
CHANGE ORDERNUMBERIO N1 ottt 13 6k
Round Rock
1. CONTRACTOR  Jordan Foster Project: | INT! ’vaaO?d“
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 10422 to Sta. 64+00 Roadway: SW Bypass
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects) Min  (Major/Minor) CSJ
Number:
4 Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

=3

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(item 8). This Change Order
provides the final balancing of the overrun/underrun of Conlract quantities on the project as a resull of addressing field conditions not
accounted for in the original plans,

6. Work to be performed in accordance with Items: N/A

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: [ Yes No
9. New Special Provisions to Iltem_N/A _ No. _N/A_, Special Specification ltemm _ N/A  are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execule this Change Order (CO).

iThe centractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to waive The folIowmg information must be P rovided

any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all ather

expenses; addidional changes for bme, overhead and profit, or loss of Time Ext, # N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change. e —— P

Amount added by this change order: ($3,365.65)

THE CONTRACT% " Date 6/ /7
7 7
/s«(/%:% -
Typed/Printed Name ok Gogdrick
Typed/Printed Title E‘ﬁc(q"rkp \/J P .

RECOM ENDED FOR EXECUTION:

// . / County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
( /;q,,md —7F : /Zr’ /7 ([0 APPROVED [0  REQUEST APPROVAL
) 57 Project Manager " Date
. County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A (0 APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
y o ,{’_,/‘, County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
i oF il T O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Managef Date

Design Engineer's Seal:

County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
J APPROVED ] REQUEST APPROVAL
// T pe-sry
= County Judge Date

APPROVED



WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project# _1702-148
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contract ltems:
ADD or
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED (DEDUCT) NEW
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
156-WCO01 BULLDOZER WORK (MIN SIZE D8 OR EQUAL) DAY $1.7T0.00 40.00 $70,000.00 (13.00); 27.00 $47,250.00 ($22,750.00
158-WCO01 EXCAV WORK (MIN SIZE 335 W/HOE RAM) DAY $1,200.00 40.00 $48,000.00 {8.00) 32.00 $38,400.00 {$9,600.00,
158-WCo02 FRONT END LOADER (MIN SIZE 950 OR EQUAL) DAY $800.00 40.00 $32,000.00 (20.00)/ 20.00 $16,000.00 ($16,000.00
999-WC01 FORCE ACCOUNT DOL $1.00 50,000.00 $50,000.00 44,984.35 94,984.35 $94,984.35 $44,984,35
TOTALS $200,000.00 $196,634.35 (SB,SGS.GSL[J




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D.
2E.
2F.
2G.
2H.

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
38. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
§C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5€. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Southwest Bypass Access Route
Williamson County Project No. 1702-148

Change Order No. 1

Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities on the project as a result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in
the original plans.

The Force Account item is being increased in this change order to address the blasting
cost, off road trucks for moving material, water truck for dust control/embankment and
the gate monitor. The Contract states that these additional items will be paid under the
Force Account Item.

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $3,365.65 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $200,634.35. The original Contract amount was
$204,000.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $3,365.65 has been
deducted from the Contract, resulting in an 1.65% net decrease in the Contract cost.
No additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this
Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.



Change Order - SW BYPASS ACCESS RAMPS FORCE ACCOUNT

712512017
MASTER

PROJECT: SW BYPASS ACCESS RAMPS

HIGHWAY: SW BYPASS ACCESS RAMPS

COUNTY: Williamsan

ITEM: BLAST AND HAUL FORCE ACCOUNT

JUSTIFICATION [*127% UNIT MATERIALS UNIT PRICE AMQUNT
REF,

1 LS Water for Dust Control $ 6,703.5118 670381
1 LS Gatekeeper for Security 3 6279801 % 627980
1 LS Install Gate $ 14990218 149302
1 LS Traffic Control Devices Rentat b ] 745851 S 745.85

TOTAL COST 1S 15228 18



FORCE ACTOUNT - SPRINKLE WATER FOR DUST CONTROL ACROSS QGUARRY FOR RAMP CONSTRUCTION

IFANK £ WATER FOR GUBT CONTROL

DATE: July 25, 2037

PROJECT. S BTPASS ACTESY FaNby,
HAOKWAY:
COUNTY: Wikarwor
e Vi ghet tor Ganrsoried
- _J'"”:me (133 N INVORKE WRTRRALS T PR ARG
5. No. R
1 G 2y 37 Gaomwnehon Ve e K3 ZaLiy TR
— i SN - $ N
TATERIAL CO8T [ E3E
SUSTHERTION QT ORI ENPLOYEE IOME T LAGOR CUASSFIGATION RATE T
e | | - TR
WU I 2 WATER TRUCK DAV T 1 T TH15G)
i ATOH COST LY
GV (L3 EQUPNERT RATE ANOUNT
PN R e NRATERTARE 3 KT REC TN
— i e -
i
EQUIPMENT COST 3300
(147 W TNOCE Quh e AATE ANGUNT
HO.
- I 1
" ” 1 K] !
10 )
IGTALCOST [ A3se 01
FUED
131400
GUPRENT FEr
. BUDCDNIRACTCO COSY T
5% CONTACTON'S COUPENSATION ON MATERIALS (317
- . 15% CONTRACTORS COUPERIATIGN ON LANDA EEE)
5% CONINAGIONS COMVENSATION LADOR DURGEN 73770,
o 18% CONTRACIORS COUPENIANOR ON EQIXPRENT LI
3% CONIAACTORS CONPTNSATION ON SUBCAITAACTOR
TOTAL g
BOND
GRAND TOTAL, [X]
LI5S 4703 81




LI aHdd
[c0eizd AGT BRYND.
By anon
CUSeED
: HOTOCHIND D& NC uo‘ﬁmwrﬁdm [¥74)
N INIAN0S 1O LBIVEAR4R0D G300 .o
VoL u;sgnu HOTY HOYSH 4107 S YOIIVHINDD RS, -
£ BUHYL O NOILYENTAT02 5,501 JVHL0 . I%RSE
- STV LYV HO NOUVSNFIN0D BUOLIVHINGD %4E
T 1503 GR1IVUINQSUNS
- ANIRSHDT TVAD),
A7 HOUYY Y181
- WANIIVR 19141 B
%580 ] 180D V10L
i 1502 031 dviNe20NS
mnony. e O 1\ : . uwmdng - oA BT N Y 1 HoueaILNS
- 180D A2RdINGT
" - = g * * RELLT 33
K00V, ; 3y AHANON0T AN i AtO avonn
BT 1509 HoOvt
[ STESTE BT ¥ TS AR T Y144 ﬂzur"““"r—‘u L El
: N vy KOUVIIERVIZ HOaY) 1w mo_ | v:gumr o]
- 3 1502 ULy — [ . -
; T
k4 o e
. X Of
nony AN LD S Inoaa ik ] ALD souvamsny  §
ARENIIE AL
RUARES 0 AENNOC
"AYAMUDH
Ravsd 34300 SEVAAH AR 133000

weesLher 3ivo

ARG
BONVELINT QVOY HIONVET AV ALIUNOIS UO2 YISAZNILYD + LNNODOY BoHOS



FOACK ACCOUNT - INSTALL OATE AT LEANDER ROAD ENTRANCE

GASE

DATL: June 30, 047

PROICT. S BYPALS AGSESS ARUSS
HWAY
CoUNTY Wawesn
TEm Gale
RUOUNT
FIYCIR K] 7
gy FITXI]
3 s |
{7 ouanrRATON TR ERASYRE WA T T T ADOR CLASSU IGATION RATE AT
F— ] W
LLEHY ParBiny 5 MR JVekhe Gwin o~ jTRBL AN 7Y%, 13738
| __SEHL PR 2 LY. Lt 330
e SEH2 CAYHOLY ) M Jagre e, AL o - RRINDRETY <X K MR
CENT VATRO L ) WU sy Crapecms {oe]sx0R 560,
(11 VEAR RATE
NQDEL
& T S R ] LAY
e i
i
FGUPHLKT COIT
T suniiEAToN TR T T NG o hn RATE AROUNT
12 1R,
3. .
- . e et it v st s s o 1
SUGCONTHAET10 £OST [ .
YO1aL cOBT '
— .
3% |
I
Sy T
Y23
‘!‘ 58
&, [TEY




FORCE ACCOUNT - BARRELS AND ST0P SIONS

HVLETY

CATE: June 2d 2017

PROJECT. OV TYFANS pUULOY HAREYG
HMWAY
CeUNTY.! Wiesrera
[ SFETY
TUIUSIEEATON TG oy WK VATERULY AHGUHT
BLF,
; . B Y y
. i .
3
TISWERWE YT UMY T T TEVPTOVEL HAE T UAGORCLASSIFiCATION RATE ABUNT

ITTTRGSGE T RATE ARSI
REF,
EQUPKENT COBT p——
17 JUSTBICATION | oty i BVORE Gubbem RATE™ BIRGTHE
{ RA. ,
. 1 15 o 913 _VTARTIC ORI 1T viees RENIA ...430163 } 1036 §
: Tmm— SUBCONTRACTED COBT s 18161
IOTAL COST s 1308
L RATERIA T .
A -
TRACTED C cou 76161

7% COMIRACIORS. CWIMMW DL VATEF

CONTRACIONR'S couvtmuql_mc uuou

55 CONTRACTOHS COMPERSATION L ADOR GURDEN
s y E0UPRCN

% CONTRACTON'S COMLISATION ON EDIK
TRACTON S COUPENLAT

NG OM 301
muL

o’i’Ann TOTAL

LT S




®0000000049ELOCEDSL20ETON

0ErL-L20BL X1 NAMOLIOHOID
0Erl X048 Qg

NMOLIDHIID 30 ALD

UL L R U A A T T A

UL

~
o
(=]
™)
(=]

LLAEHO W3 L2Y Qivd 41 3NA Y10l
L LER NOUNBHELINOD ONNYS NOaHITEN CCCS
AYY LNATOA ONIGHTIDN 300 TYLOL

31vd 5NC A8

320 INNOWY Y101

e

2=

Leoid

|

: v

] ("“,.'j r{-ﬁ T‘-’}'ﬁ: ‘~—'- =
| e by g oy

LEOED"L
0£268

LUILENLD Y314V Qivd 41 230G vLOL

NOILABIYLINGD ONNS HO8HSIEN G009
AHVINMIOA ONIINTONI 3NA VLD

1v0 3NQ A8 3ING ANNCAY Tvi0L
SIOEYHD LNIEUND IVLOL

04°9€8

et ey ‘
55X e . (8101
'SIOXYHD HILYM IVLID
0Z'L69 042 @ 882 Asewing - Jarg
{125y sad) sabieyn JUBWNOA
05°6ve BET Li81 6451 W€ orgLaic
ojey aseg abesp lueling  SNOjAalg 2zi1§ FEIETT

R N M SO R 00,
121Va 3ng

v O e
OO A ADIAMAES
TINIWAVA LSV
SEIAHAAY IDIAHIS
FIDAD

ANNODDY

102 1g Ainp

- 7Bl
44020120 R O N Y
LHORI90 01 cinnoig0’ ,:§§ {_{g ) i)
05 609- A Su ol G U
HONVY HFIMIUOM AN IATENML 9 €477 W
50

142180

£0-5L20-€10

NV INJWAVA HNOA HLIM SNOTY NOILLNOA SIHL NMNL3H 98v31d

PHLE-0898L XL ITNAYION 144
SE 3LYLSHILNI €096t
NOILDMHLISNOD H31S04 NYONO

i302 L8

LLAORMA0 DL 4

I OAC
HINE SRAVRHOMTAMIANNIALY P127 AN

50
£0°SL20°640

NOH VIRIOINIINGO:

uodnon

TRt

BETEN

SO BIAIDE B20)00 e an 1snw SREYS a1AI0S oI Aue s
UNCOOR Ay uo anueeq s wawieduou S0} PABUUOISIH LAY SPY BIIAIE
DI ADNOU BN INOYIEA UOHDAUUCISIH 0] 1D3lgns SEIUNODOE BY] UMOyS 18
anp a4t Aq panIBaY: Jou st uawhed JTUMOYS D1ep 20 aul A paaanss ag 18T
aaueiea anp sed ag o) umudey anp 1sed si HMDUS 3DURIRG Shotaas! Lo

SHO NMOLIDHCIO NOILYANISNG
1V SIGVISANYT LINIIDIE4T NI Lvs
L1008y NdY31 TS NOILYORR
dNOA H3IMOT ""3LVM IANISNG

T Fdssel N ==OVSSIVET

Aeq) .
5d €6 6
sugjlesy
121B AN
e SRt S i o

RS eSS AE
S0 BSIA

W OG- W GY'g H4-uipy SNOH DO

xipaedieaSaLnn Spawh e BuuopEd g Ay O TSRS AN

VOGB4 BER-1 200y 0y

Or9T-0La (Z15) auony

182 asaid "samnbuy Joy

3 - A
paldasoy Jos0dsJ pue ‘DIpg

PELE-09982 X1 ITHANIONT4d
CC SAVLISHILNI £09GL .
NOILONYLSNOD H¥31504 NYaHOr ——

By b T b g o eIy Lty )

0h-D BY T BP9t
T=v-LTY0S2201T Jdvy 1D 49 4wy HC4 TI¥sa0Llnves

o —
T s
2288 SOX8) 'umo)abioan - —

il

0CrL X089 "O'd NMOLIMO]1Y

QNUBAY [BUISDEY] 00E TN )
a0yc Ann
umojabioag jo A9




JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION LLC 05-21-2017 fage 54
System Date: 06-21-2017

System Time: 12.08 pm

Certified Payroll Report

e R I [N S
Jobh. 17023 Southwest Bypass Access Route
MELTHOR ALBERTO GARCIA  06-12 06.13 06-14 06-15 06-16 06-17 06-18 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-1681 Hispamc Male Mon Jue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe  This Job Gross FICA SUKSDI Deduycts Net
M. 3 Mt GrOp(FG) Reg  11.00 1700 1109 700 4000 23350 940.00 1.866.13 18262 14072 1,408 61
30118 Mol Gr Do (F G) OT 400 190 80O 2200 3525 810.75
1.750.75 132 88
PANFILO RUIZ ZAPATA 06-12 06-13 06-14 06-15 06-16 06-17 06.18 Totaf Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH Other
XXX-XX-9304 Hispanic Male Mon JYue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUNSDI Deducts Net
M. 4 Backhfladr Oprtr Rea 1000 10 0C 1200 600 40.00 1650 680 00 098175 4391 5189 205 4
30187 Backh/Ladr Opir OT 300 10CO 1300 247% 32175
981.78 7491
SERVANDO ACUNA VILLEGAS  06-12 06-13 06-14 06.15 06-16 06-17 06-18 Totat Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWh Other
X2X-XX-5146 Hisparnic Male Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUISDI Deducts Net
§ 0 ExOpov5000CIReg 1100 1100 1200 600 400C 2002 80000 1.52000 28059 183 81 41 28
43904 €x Op ov 00001 Q1 5.0C 1100 800 2400 300C 720.00
1,520.00 114.32
FEble DO EER ;V4V'\ 06-12 06-13 08-14 06-15 06-16 06-17 06-18 Total Cash Hriy Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
¥ a0 3a3e shgpatic laie Wed Thu Frj Sat Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUNSDI Deducts Net
S- 5  FundLdiOv 3 CY Reg 10.00 40.00 16.00 64000 ©.19200 10123 2562 980
49074 FratndlGrQv 3 Y OT 100 1130 11060 2300 2409 552.00
1.182.00 89 23
JOSE A JAIME RODRIGUEZ 06-12 06-13 06-14 06-15 06-16 06-17 06-18 Total Cash Hriy Gross Totatl FWH SWH Other
XXX-XX-0776 Hispanic Male Wed Thuy Fri Sal  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUUSDI Deducts et
5-90 Ralier, Other Reg 1700 700 40.00 1350 540 GO 84375 M54 77 656 04
49140 Rafler Other OF 4400 11.00 1500 2025 303 7€
843.75 £§3.95
Totais for  Southwest Bypass Actess Route
06-12-17 06-13-17 06-14-17 06-15-17 06-16.17 06-17-17 06-18.17 Total Gross Total
Monday TuesdayWednesdy Thursday  Friday Saturday Sunday  Hours This Job Gross Deducthians Net
62.00 54.00 §7.00 54.00 16,00 .00 29R.00 6,288.25 6.403.€3 FwWH 73034 4,783.48
FICA 475 20
SWH co
SOt 0o
Other 409.51



JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION LL.C 06-28-2017 Page 55
System Date 06-28.2017
Systemn Time: 12:32 pm

Certified Payroll Report

Fur e Feriod Ending 08-25-37

Job: 17023 Southwest Bypass Access Raute
MELCHCOR ALBFRTC GAR(IA 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06-24 06-25 TYota! Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH Other
KXX-XX-A641 Phspanic Male  Mon Tue Wed Thy Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUVSDI Deducts Net
M 3 MXGrOpFG)Re; 1100 1100 1103 7.00 4300 2350 94003 186613 18262 14072 1 409.50
20118 Mot O Ge(F Gy OF 400 1100 800 2300 3525 81073

1.750.75 132.89
NOE O CESPEDLS 0B-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-2) 06.24 06-25 Totai Cash Hrily Gross Total FWH SWH Other
XXX-XX-923a H'spanmc  Male  Mon Yue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Howrs Raw Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUUSD! Deducts Net
M- < Laburer (Wtillyr Re; 1500 1100 1100 700 4000 1500 §00.00 937 S0 5048 5 81205
47694 Laborer {Utdty)  G:1 400 11.00 1500 22.56 337 50

837 .50 71.46

SERVANDO ACUNA VILLEGAS  06-19 06-20 06.21 06-22 06-22 06-24 08-25 Totat Cash Hriy Gross Tota! FWH SWH Others
XXX-XX-5146 Hispani.  Mae Mon Jue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUVSD! Deducts Nat
M.t ExOpuv 300001 Reg  11.00 11.00 1180 700 4000 2000 800 00 1.450.00 48 26 183 81 11453
48304 €x Op ov 50000 OT 400 1100 800 2300 30Go 690 00

1.480 60 112.02
FERMNANOO «1 82 Af}vw 06-13 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06-24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH Other
XXX-XX-5484 ‘tspanic  Mate Mon Jue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun MHours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUUSDI Deducts Net
S. 5 FmingiarOv3CY Reg 1100 1100 11.00 700 40.00 1600 654C.C0 115200 10123 2582 975.93
48074 FraindldrOv 3 CY OT 400 11CO0 8.00 2300 2400 552 00

1,192.00 89.22
ERIC GUIM A A"} ‘JQr 06-19 06-20 06-21 05-22 06-23 06-24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Totat FWH SWH Other
SXKAN 3Bes tspate. Woe  Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUKSD! Deducts Net
§-2 Roller. Otner Reg 1100 1130 1100 7.00 4000 1400 S600C 104300 12880 129 68 704.74
48037 Raller Other 01 400 1100 §00 2300 2100 483 0C

1,043.00 79.78
CARLOS ALBLR T GARCIA 0819 05-20 06.21 06-22 06-23 06.24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Yotal FWH SWH Other
XXX-XX-2632 Hspanic  Maie  Mon Jue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUUSDI Deducts Net
M. 2 ExcOn500000les Reg 1100 1100 1100 703 400C 700 68000 106250 78.13 99 6§ 808 34
43083 Exc Op S0C001-s DT 400 "1.00 15.0¢ 25.50 382 50

1,062.50 76.08
JOSE A LAY ROGEINUEZ 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06.2d 06.25 Total Cash Hriy Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-0776 Hispanic  trale  Mon TYuo Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe  Ihis Job Gross  FICA SUUSDI Deducts Net
S-0 Roller Other Reg 1100 1105 1100 7C0 4000 1350 $40 00 84375 11599 ri? 656.04
49149 Rollee Owner OT 400 11.00 15.00 2025 0375

843.75 63.95



(114142 B0

'y 1as
oo’ HMS
0z's0L vald
144193 97'c28 HMJ  BR'2L¥'6
oN SuchInpag §S019
12104
0862
[ pULbL SLe9t QUEK'L
BN sPnpag IgSANS ¥oi3  Ssain

BY0 HMS HMJ (1201

wd ze:z) touny walsAg
2102-92-50 :91eq Wwashg
95 3bey 210Z-82-90

05°Z9£°'6
qar sy
ssoun

00°Eb'L
0o'cey
00088
Qo[ SIyj
ssoI9

o0'08s 00°

SIhoy ATpung

00°0¢
fepimes Aepug

00’88

0088

00°88 00°88 6088
XEDSINYL RAPSoUPSjRACpSon) KepUOH
felog 21°52-90 L1-vZ-80 LL-€Z°90 24-TZ-9D L1~12-90 L1-0Z-90 24-63-90

NnoY s$320Y ssedhg 1samuinos  Joj sjejoy

€012 00z 009 00'M GO 10O 1340 190y 6826%
00yl opoy 00°L 00Ul GOIL 0Dl B3y sayp ooy 0-S
abugj Sbun3 ; SinoH BhS WS UJ THI Pom onl UOW  aey  uesesnes 06X X-X7X
&uH  ysep 1901 §2-80 vZ-90 €Z-90 TZ-90 1Z-90 0z-90 6i-g0 AWM YAIUMIH NHOISI
29440
ANVY S5V ssedhy Jsemyinos £z044 qor
21°52°90 Buipuz pousd syj 104

uaday jjolhed payia)

37 NOILONMLSNOD YILSO4 NVQNOr



Miscellancons On-Tlighway Water Tankers Rental Rate Blue Book ' On-Highway Water ... Page 1 of 2

MISCELLANEQUS

.

@ On-Highway Water Tankers
e Mgty trnivke i.m:mh?Mrlvf-mm-'u*o‘t':’mmmi;mn'ﬁ.‘(.a.‘(y,ur,-wm H ot llerts F R A SR L DE504

i ST TN SE PR % TS BT S 350,508

o e
+ | 20070 ssu0wo0Es |

B NN

H
H
8

S0

¢
AR Jugr v ShRit KUMpBED

o
LEPEE RN Uny
Tore Dapacnty Aarvelcan 118 €t Manje X atnbie,

COSTS/HENTAL RATE ULUL BOCRAIMODHIGH WGBW"MUWQW@MIWWW&WWM’

Cos!kemvar]ﬂate(;‘nmdc!.l'\m-mzhway}vuckaj(]n»vcighw:y-\\'axzr-rankevslMiswmn» imiscklipAémasiidiir3ivymi '.lovsgécon“.':ut&’funswum

isternad Lhasge Hate b il Liucksituadgluugy - Wates Yankeraitd i i fl, 210013 cas s/ \| h\-gn?tanligun(
Teun 231 x v or ; L) Enter values Manuady

Ter g R E LN TR A TH N HUSS

A RLURE SRS F I A GRaE RSk HIVE S15nDang LRty

Ownesship Cost gidaor

Opeesling Costihoirly}

v cannine -+ S7.96 + $23.85

1S3y

e Vrian; tec Baze

.2 RlRRE RS BN ource.

Frrsevonagyhwa sates}

RIREIIS LY
framUnsd uited Rate

ur R8juriment

Cwna iz (st Yrasiva Punsesbip Adgiomant Ragicost Adiwstment Yo
i iy e 5o¥a ENSS AR FR A

i

$1,770.00 + 50.00 - $152.22 . $216.78

1 76 i an LA deinuy

Rigte Blevent Auocaton: Owreritin (auts snatjused Hlontniyt

Eigreend Percerdagey Value

Lepse

ation [as SEES 0

Dev bag EFES £586.4%

FUaeihes famia: Fo $iin 08
e 824730
ER §r * o<} v {0y
kiemert Peicsntoge Vatue

gpp,cqui;—;mem\e’&l(:ha:(}ﬂ‘b"tﬂ()d@"a.-'()n~]-figl'lwaya'l‘ruci:s:‘(.)n-High\x-a;s-\-‘f'at::r-‘i'ankersf... 7712017



| I

2 g Hamaradn [Jave
3501 Noan iH 35 a Hwy 195 2218 11 45 Fet g Mamaradgn [Jav

T L Loague Cay. Ta 17673 Lt aeenlar “_"-’:“V'
“""’Léfé?é":?aﬁ.:ﬁ” (2h1) s??ﬁ'ﬁ[ 5 (855) 948.67 7% ’ n':f;e:%jf—; s-\n:‘:%
FAX (512) 8304002 FAX (781} 5542597 y o
Shop online at www.afence.com Contact us at afence@afencos.com
15/26/17 0003 ’ AMERICAN FENCE & SUPPLY CC. GT i;ﬁir 'A'}'E
CREL. CAKD CUST - 3501 N. IH35 B
AME. : GEORGETOWN, TX 78628 512 801 4039
B s 512-930-4000 CAKD  PATRICK
PARTNUMBER LOADEDBY [cuwwrmy] ~  DESGRPTION | UNTPRICE | EXTENSION |
20-GTG20 1 20° BRL 2"GREEN GATE 259.950 .»_dagg
015-HBB2 o 1 2"x1llga. BRACE BAND .998 i
N15-32 I 1 ea.HDg 3/8x2" C.BOLT ?‘30 ]—%9
141-2587T56 - 1 2" RINGS SR Lol .
' | , S0s. A /?a iy
00 H Fo . too vy
' ‘ g
: | , ; |
| } :_!
| : - .:
I ! i
. | ;
/‘i i H .
] —
i | |
i !
! j .
%I 2 [
- ? s ~{
'> 8 oo gy ~
11:57:31 $ 21.70 _
£
' > $ 284.67
8 -
" SIGN HERE % __ e
lhavor:comuﬂnmmmhandm E
customar J customer's

agent on this nvoles
conditions printsd on the front amﬂmﬂt oﬂhh

PLEASE SEE mwomm TERMS, G
CONDITIONS

INFORMATION on m ns?gn

SIDE OF THIS INVOICE. © .




jeioians

NOILdIHIS3a

[ i
[
'
F |
Fit fes
i 1 i
] CY G
¥ T ;r 3
3 0 i -
& { .
=¥ 1"y
; " -
{ { o
4 g [T
T3
LI 3 S N T |
-4
3 5} S
FEY TN I
§ £
- .I‘.
A
s
t 815 1 i
S I +y
il
" . .
sad Had B0 CES BRI~

WAV o) ol

1 i
b 8 18 o

i wig . "

Shisf o

3 AL D o L

“#0d
3 19puQ) INO

[ 00¥® pno/ 24 FE D)

T

+
{is
(4]

~

'Swia)

4
NS
i
\f\\
4,
&
A

- HIawWnK 3oV HNEY aaum‘sn_ﬂ_,_;:




' \' CONTRACT TYPE" RENTAL RETURN
h\ A 4

PO # 16012
INSTATE  “12 2:n ... | PHOENIX, AZBs072-2581 | |'°F 10"
Lquipment To AFTER HR#:(512) 57 7-6023 - JOB NAME  SOUTH DB WOOL

ORDERED BY  GEORGEPATRICKHT
DATE/TIME OUT- 5/2617 124 PM
DATE/TIME IN 5631117 510 AM

llillllll!illlllllllllllllllﬂlII

STOMFR# .. PHONE# % .- 9% Bi13

JORDAN FOSTER CONST LLO/AUSTIN
15603 N IH 3%

S i [ Ty

PEACT RGRESE SE2 RGBT 4840 TERRITORY: 329 PROCESSED BY: PATRIUKI
th I L] NS PICENSE P ATE: RETURN LOC AUS
CADBIRESh T L8 L TR WOl BD SGBEORGETOWN TX 78628

SR TN SOUTH DB WO FROM HWY 20 INTERSECTION W ORK

!

|

RF'\JTAL r-m'rcs ARE £OR EACH mzm AND DO NOT INCLUDE FUEL OR DELIVERY PAGE |

(v CQUIPMENT DESCRI DUON RATES EXTENDED
EQUIP # - DAY _ WEEK 4 WEEK PRICE

A ',':i { (h'l!"l?‘“'"()] s TOWABLE DLESEL 180G . 0¢C 450.00 1100. 00 180 04

7h6A ATHEDURCEYI &Y HR OoUT 581 .80 HR IN: 582 .00
‘3,"!." 149962
Alk TOOLS HAMMER onn » €% .00 170.00 440.00 6% .00
873192 MI&uy
S/N A04007TMLAD
BIT -1 1/8" MOLL POINT 11.00 20,00 40.00 22.320
: RIT 1 1/8"X1" CHTIR. 11.00 20.00 49 .00 22.00
i ATR 3/4"¥50' HOSL 11.00 22.00 44 00 11 0¢
Holiday credit applied for 05/29/17
LTEMS
/ item number Unit Price
] TERF 1.4 EA 4,665 4 €7
TELAS CLEAN ALR TAX 1. 5%
Loope EA . 300 30
HEB 2476 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX
L OENY BA 11.000 11 .00
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARGE
3 NTESEL EA 7.250 21.7%
DTESEL FUE1L,
DOSHE /2 023
.0 4% /o6 poo
BUB TOTAL: 33792
- DAMAGE WAIVER: *k NN o+
TAX: 25.69
TOTAL AMOUNTDUE_ 363.41

RENT CONTINUES UNTIL YOU CALL

_ CUSTOMER SIGNATURT

F1iMS NET 30 UPON 1SSUANGE OF MVOICE (HIVOILE O
'FHMITTED BY LAW ON PAST DUE ACCOUNTS. T b B i

‘USTOMER AGREES THAT DAMASE AR THEFT WAWER !8 8lui. ! T¥ L I OR'PW!EC‘I’_ED BY A SECURITY
SUARD WHEN NOT IN USE, s i :

\ SERVICE/CLEARNING CHARGE MAY RESULT DUE 70 EQ
“HE ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 15 NOT REGULATED MOR €O
NARNING: UNLAWFUL FAIR URE TO RETURK RENTED P
FSULT

S




TRP Construction Group, LLC
1127 Olg Bastrop Highway

Austin, TX 78742
512-990-9525
Fax 512-990-0336 .

JORDAN FOSTER INFRASTRUCTURE
15603 NORTH IH 35

PFLUGERVILLE, TX 78660

Job ID: AUS000367
SOUTHWEST BYPASS
D.B. WOOD ROAD

INVOICE
*i;woica Date | Invoice No.
6/30/2017 00000913

Terms: Net 30 Days

Customer Customer Job No. Customer P.O. No. Period Covered Foreman Name / Phone#
JORDFOST 6/1/12017 - 6/3012017 JOSH 512-769.7788
Date Description From-To | Qty Days Units Price Total
SO - {1} .Y I ——
06/30/117 | TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES RENTAL * 06721 035/30 1 10 1 $650.00 $650.00
Note: The * indicates taxable items EQUIPMENT RENTAL TOTAL $650.00
SALES/ONE-TIME CHARGES $0.00
LABOR TOTAL $0.00
SUBTOTAL $650.00
SALES TAX {8.25%) $53.63
TOTAL CHARGES $703.63
PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT $703.63

*** Job Not Complete ***

RECEIVES Jul o~ 1l

[ Job Expense [ Overhead

VEHIDOR CODE  PROJ.#! DEPT FRAGL & CAL ' eLL.

tectranied

AR

054, OR SUPT.

PM.

Page 1




085162 S1  1S0D WIOL

60°2680v S | 6v 26807 3 STIVM ANNVNO 1SV8 s L
9059 BE S | BOBSR BE 3 OEZ 1V /M INVH TWIH3 LYW S 3
. J§ N A ﬁ,“.. - L ! N .mmm
ANNOWY: | “"351Md:LINN ) L CUSIVIMELYY LIND ALD NOLLYIIJLLSNP
AINNODIY 30¥04 MNVH ANV LSV18 1W3L

LOSWEMIM - CALNNOD
SdINVY SS300V SSVAAS MS  TAYMHOIH
SAWVY SS300V SSVYJAS MS  11D3roud

HALSYW

L102/92/9
1NNOJIV Y0 SdVY SSADOV SSYAAS MS - 1ap10 a6ueyn




“$0 SR O1 F401HL IRAC 0L iYS SH0va a3y v

oL Bz einr 3iwg

HOLLINYIBROD dVI7H O AHYVND SEONIY TINILYH INVH - INNODIY AMOod

vetwar . ACE I —-
G0N F¥I0L OfviTD
13533
ZYTIsET R
iaStuy
EXT HONVI %0 NOIIVSNI4NOD BHOLOVILNDD %L.
. BRI VIV NO NONVINTANDD SHOIONHINOD ST
. 802 U3VHINGOENS
I DAY T Lanenod Wigt
Y3 “HOAY) IVIGL
. MLLETS T CTI
08 42ECE $ 160210l
- [} 1593 031DVaIKOITNG
O § T T L i Sass -
3
" ) ; ELE)
: vy weaang 210A% vt AID |__xouvdiatens
[OUesE T 1889 WNIndinoa
[ ITY] Wiy 3 _HOSTRIVELITE o 2] itt -
KAyl (X1 ¥ LI TR Y08 130 XL IVD 5Y i TSy A H VR SA
1 W 3 TSNS a0 (vOE 430 DRL1vD ST i T 1
: o T 240 LiT)
INNONV v Lanann) uvap 0 ALD INOND
5 2609 4OGVY .
oo ves T ¥ B3 VNEAS Tl i o §
KL W ¥ ANTOFNMETS| ™ v MO TR THITT
1NnONY awvy HOUVRLLEVID MoaY I I IOVt mn ALD nouyssuear |
) 1509 Wirliva — .
2 . ]
H - !
- OH gt i
ooy, B4 J0iN SRV BRAQAN ] ALQ, NOuvHuSoL . .,
WINPT AL
sonsiegan IAINNQD
CAVMMON
COXYN SEANTY 5008 MG “103r0Nd



SE LY
ArIEVor
e
i9iigor o _wior_ |
GIN HOLDVHINQIIING NO NOUVENIJHOD SHOLOVIINGD % "
B ININAINDI NO NOILYENIJNDS SHOISTOINGD %Ed
- HICUAY BOBY 1 NOU¥ENIANOD EHOIIVHINOT WET
- UGUYI NO NOUVGNIIN 0D BHOIIVHINDI RST
oYX
: IHPIVAIVION
v$ 29§'5¢C s 18091¥201
[ In 3 1502 03LIVHINOIONS —
(Y184 31 14103 225 LTS VI ABES TSV ] TR 51 T WINDAFIEN]
[ ¥7300 Ticeivas LS IWAN OO 1SY I TR Ty i PER R
: ot .
ANOONY EL wnrqny AX0AN uan 420 | vouymenr '
. 1802 ININANOF
- 2 THtion CEC
ANOONY. Aty HRNINOR HyRs L) AlD amoam !
- 1503 NORYY .. .
KiC]
Annony vy HOUYILASEYIS OOV IVH IINOTANE uNn Mo HOUVISUSHL ;
- 3 1802 Wwwaton oy
' 3
- (3 I
. ON g ]
INnOIY 3004 180 Shviates IX0AM =0 AS souysenr
Eosic] W3l
Rl g N TALHNOD
SRYAHEH

SMVh PSYDTV GOV MS “AA3rOHd
2402 '02 sUNP 13LY0

Fis ]
NOILONULENDD diYH HO4 ETIVA AMHVND LSV - LANODY F0M04



JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION LLC 05-21-2017 Page 5¢
System Date: 06.21-2017
System Time: 12:08 pm

Certified Payroll Report

For the Ferind t.nding GE-16.17

Jobh: 17023 Sauthwest Bypass Access Route
MELCHOR ALBERTO GARCIA  06-12 06-13 06-14 06-15 06-16 06-17 06-18 Total Cash Hriy Gross Totat FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-1641 Hispanic  Male Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUNSDI Deducts Net
M. 3 MotGrOp(FG.)Reg 11C0 11.00 1100 7.00 4000 2350 940.00 1.866.'3 18262 140 72 14099
301168 MalGrOp (F.G) OT 2300 3525 810.75

1.750.75 132.88
PANFILO RUIZ ZAPATA 06-16 06-17 06-18 TYoral Gross Total FWH
XXX-XX-9304 Hispamc  Male Hours Rate This Job Gross FICA
M- 4 Backh/Ladr Oprir Reg 40900 1650 660.00 98175 49 91
30187 Backh/Ladr Oprtr OT 13.00 2475 321.75

981.75 74.91

SERVANDO ACUNA VILLEGAS 06.16 06-17 06-18 Total Gross Total FWH
XXX-XX-5146 Hispamec  Mate Hours Rate This Job Gross FICA
S§- 0 ExOpov50000) Reg 400G 2000 800.00 152000 28059 128
48904 Ex Op ov 50000t OT 24.00 3000 720.00

1,520.00 114.32
FERNANDQ KLER e\p“ Qv 06-12 06-16 06-17 06-18 Total Gross Total FWH
XXX-XX-5484 Hispafie ~ ~tlale Hours Rate This Job Gross EicA Net
S - 5 FinindldrOv3CY Reg 40.00 16.00 640.00 1182300 101.23 3759
43074 FralndldrOv 3 CY OT 2300 2400 552.00

1,192.00 89.24
JOSE A JAIME RODRIGUEZ 06-16 06-17 06-18 Total Gross Totat FWH
XXX-XX-0776 Hispanic  Male Tue Hours Rate This Job Gross FICA
S-0 Rofler, Other Reg 110G 11.00 11.00 40.00 13.50 540.00 843.75 11599
49140 Roller. Other OT 1500 2025 303.75

843.75 63.95
Totals for  Southwest Bypass Access Route
06-12-17 06-13-17 06-14-17 06-15-17 06-16-17 06-17-17 06-18-17 Total Gross Total
Monday TuesdayWednesdy Thursday Friday Saturday Hours This Job Gross
62.00 54.00 §7.00 298.00 6.288.25 6.403.63 FWH
FICA
SWH
SOI

Other



JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION LL.C 06-28-2017 Page 5§
System Date: 06-28-2017
System Time: 12:32 pm

Certified Payroll Report

For the Period Ending: 06-25.17

Job: 17023 Southwest Bypass Access Route
MELCHOR ALBERTO GARCIA  06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06-24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-1641 Hispanic  Mate Mon Tue Wed Thu Fn Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUUSDI Deducts Net
M- 3 MotGrOp(FG)Req 1100 1100 1100 700 4000 23.50 940.00 186613 18262 140.72 1.409.90
30118 Mot Gr Op (F.G.) OF 400 11.00 800 2300 35285 810 /8

1,750.75 132.89
NOE D CESPEDES 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06.24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-9234 Hispanic  Male Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUISDI Deducts Net
M- 4 Laborer (Utilty) Reg 1100 11.00 11.00 7.00 4000 15.00 600.C0 937.50 50 48 3.51 812.05
47694 Laborer {Utilty) O7 400 11.00 1500 22.50 337 50

937.50 71.46

SERVANDO ACUNA VILLEGAS ~ 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 0§-23 06-24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-5146 Hispanic  Male  Mon JYue Wed Thu Fri Sal  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUUSDI Deducts Net
M- ExOpov5C000¢ Req 1100 11.00 1100 7.00 4003 2000 80000 145000 43.26 183.81 1,14591
48904 Ex Op ov 500001 CT 400 1500 800 23.00 30.00 690 00

1.490.00 112.02
FERNANDO KLER Aﬁvqr 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06.23 06-24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-5484 Hispanic Male Mon TYue Wed Thu Eni Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUNSDI Deducts Net
S- 5§ FrtndldrOv3CY Reg 1100 11.00 11.00 7.00 40.00 1600 84000  1,352.00 101.23 2562 975 93
49074  FrnindLdrOv 3 CY OT 4.00 1100 8.00 23.00 24.00 552 00

1,192.00 89.22
ERIC GUZMAN htq&r 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06-24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-3929 Hispanic Male Mon Tue Wed Thu Fn Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUISD! Deducts Net
S- 2 Rolter Other Reg 1100 11.00 1100 700 4000 :400 56000 104300 12880 129 68 70474
49087 Rotter Otrer CT 400 11060 8GO 2300 2100 483.C0

1,043.00 79.78
CARLOS ALBERT(Q GARCIA 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06-24 06-25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-2832 Hispanic  Male Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUVUSD! Deducts Net
M- 2 ExcOpS50000les Reg 1100 1100 1106 700 4000 17.00 68000  © 06250 7813 99.95 808.34
48089  Exc Op 50000 les OT 400 1100 15.0¢ 2550 382 50

1,062.50 76.08
JOSE A JAIME RODRIGUEZ 06-19 06-20 06-21 06-22 06-23 06-24 06.25 Total Cash Hrly Gross Total FWH SWH  Other
XXX-XX-0776 Hispanic =~ Male Mon Tug Wed Thu Fri Sat  Sun Hours Rate Fringe Fringe This Job Gross FICA SUUSD! Deducts Net
S-0 Rolier. Other Reg 1100 11.00 1100 700 4000 1350 540 00 £4375 115.99 777 656 .04
49140 Roller. Qther  OT 400 1100 15.00 20.25 303.75

843.75 63.95



0z'etl

07’502

00’
oo’
1444 C: 101 8z'cl8
N Suchianpaq
LE 9v9 vi'ipi
BN 3npag
ey0

wa Zg:zL 3wl wansig
L10Z-82-90 .91eQ wWasig
95 abey 1102-82-90

HM4 88°L.v6
§50J9
je10),

00'EY0's
$so19

12101

0$°Z9t'6
Gor s
ssosg

CO'EVO'S
00’8y
00°095

0012
00 vt

q0Tsiq1 9Buug SBupy oy

ssoun

Apn

ysen

£1-52-90

00708y a0° 00°0v 00'83 00'88 00°88 00'88 0088
SINoH Aepung Xepimes Repug Xepsiny] ApssupopAepsan] XCpuow
fe10] L1°62°90 LL°vT-90 L1-€2°90 L4°TZ-90 Zi-1Z-90 231-02-90 Li-61-90

2110y 55330y ssedAg 1SamyNOg 10} S|Q0]
00ce 008 00'L4 0OP 1O 1390 19)10% S8Z6Y
03 0r 00L 0011 00kt 0QLL 6oy sowp ooy 0 -8

Simoq URS JE§ U3 Dyl Pom n] UORW
&0l §2-90 ©2-90 €2-90 Z2-90 1Z-90 0Z-90 64-50

B URISEINE]) [ELH-XX-XXX
VHINYIH OHuAISH

21n0Yy s5330Y ssedAg 1ISamyInog £zo.2} :qop
Buipu3 pouag auys w04

Hoday |joshed paiyipa)

077 NOLLONULSNOD ¥I1SO3 NYONOT



Equipment. (P

P.O.BOXN277

Buda, IT'X

THG L

Bill To

Pringerville, Tes

P.O Number

Jordain Foster Coastruchor

gy 18OHGL

Terms

--—__...!-...r_._ —_— e

2 igl ..‘5

Invoice

Inveence #

Winhe

Ship To

DB woods ol hwy 29 15 2243

Brorgceicwn N

Viag

Froect

Quantity

R E TVNS I Eg

ame '

Item Coce Description Price Each Amaun:

ECUTP RENT

s JYFMqE

VIO et

fPDump ek

Rental U6 1672017 thronah U771 42087

Lmission fee hicavy cquipment

Sules Tax = Reoular

L1500 00

130,
B.23%

11 s60 gaT

172,5¢

Yhank vou ‘o vour busmess

Total

$1 240 38




INVOICE

Date Invoice
£14/2017 20161

P.0O. Box 4? \
Buda. TX 78810

Bill Te Ship To

Jordan Foster
2241 1-35 #403
Austin, TX 78741

: |
Terms Cate Shipped Eqguip Info P.O.
Net 30 6/14720¢ 730C David Light
Cate Dascription Qty Rate Amount i
6/14/2017 730C SINTFFO0313 Cump Truck 1 11,500.00 11,500.007
Heurs 2537
Monthly Rental from 5-14-17 thry 7-11-47
!
i G .
[‘ ZCOLE TAL T TTIEE
| (/025 |
!f.r;':. T B
Subtotal $11.500.30
Sales Tax (9.75%) §1.121.25
Total $12,621.25
Fhore ¥ i ’ [ o e _ wwa mgmachineryllc.com
S12-Ahi by 7 ! ed@mymachinenylic.com =
L B S e . SR,




' EquipmentWatch.

www.equipmennvatch.com

All prices shown in UJS$

Rental Rate Blue Book®

June 28,2017

Caterplllar 730
Articulated Rear Dumps

Sive Closs:
26+ 29 MTons
Welghu
50,378 Ibs,

Configuradon for 730

Rated Payload 28.1lmt
Axle Configuration 6X6
Power Mode Diesel

Blue Book Rates

* FIIWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated operating cost.

Manthly
Published Rates $19.925.00
Adjustmenis
Region (100%) -
Mude! Year (2017: 100%) .
Ownership {100%) .
Operating i100%;
Touwl: $10,925.00

Ownership Costs

Wecekly
$3,060,00

$3,060.00

Body Capacity (Struck--tieaped)

Net Horsepower

Daily
§765.00

$765.00

Hourly
SH15.00

$115.00

16.9 cuyd-22.1 cuyd

317 hp

Estimated Operating
Costs

Hourly
$44.90

$44.80

FHWA Rute**

Hourly
$106.97

$106.97

Rate Element Allocation

Plement

Depreciation (owncership)
Overhaul (ovnership)
CFC (ownership)

Indirect {ownership)

Fuel {operating) @ 2,36

Revised Date: 2nd Half 2016

Percentage
3%
50%

6%
7H
3%

Value

$4,032.25/mo
$5,462.50/mo

$655.50/mo
$764.75/mo
$1496/hr

The equipment represented in this report has been exclusively prepared for CORY SHARP (mguld@jnrdanfosterconstruction.com)



ORIGINAL INVOICE
e AUSTIN POWDER REFERENCE NUMBER [ 1893605 ]

ALWAYS REFER TO THE ABOVE NUMBER

oats | 6/01/17 1
617 t4 1153910 Georgetown, TX 60117 274613
l os7 ]mc MG, ORDLA } 544PPED FROM l DATE SHiPPn ' cust Ko | CUSTOMEA ORCER NO ] Net 30 Days - Late Charge of PRIME + 2% ]
SOLD TO: JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION SHIP TO: JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION
15603 N IH 35 16603 N IH 35
Phugervilie, TX 78660 Pilugervilie, TX 78660
Bill OF LADING# 07408911 SHIP VIA. Shot Service
QUANTITY FRODLCT DESCRIPT:ON PRICE - AMOUNT
i ORA ing Serviaer® 120566 A 1,225.00
:; atian/Senchs  ization BLO. GO A 800.00
ther-Driliing Charges 2,30 EX 6,525.10
CECSTAR Quick Relay 42 nz 8.82 £h 10S5.60
rice 15 Bulk 2.0 o' 4,466, 08
il DCE*STAR Cual-Delay 257500 2000 EA 852.00¢
64 CE*STAR Bua!l-Celay 25/57G I3.80 EX BER, 20
32 Cap LU 3oester 5.17 ca 32,98
2 EA | S00' 3HICK*STAK {usckStart 806,00 SF 160.00
I EA | Fuel 3Surcharge-£lasting Agent 0,84 29.8C EA 29.8G
! EA | Fuel Surcharge-Trarcportation .61 S8.:¢ EA $8.1¢
* PRICE BASIS
€ - CACI.C - PER 100, M ~ PER $00C. L - PEAPOUND, = » PER TON AMOUNT DUE >| $16.477.83]

P.0. BOX 6049
REMIT TO > l
FED. 1.0. 34-0077750 CLEVELAND, OH 44194-6049

THE SILLER REPRESFNTS THAT, WiTH RESUECT TO THE PRODUSTION OF THT CODDS ANDICR THE PERFCRMANCE OF THE SERVICE COVERED Dv THIS INVOIAT. T HAS FILLY COMPLIED WITH ALL OF THE RECUIREMENTS OF
THE UNITED STATES FAR LABCH STANDARDS ACY 0% 1038, AS AMENDLD). AND OF ThE RESULATIONS AND ORDLRS OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ISSUED THEREUNSER

L T TSP B T T i Uit R et I T T L i U

LN DUPLICATE INVOICE
ﬂhﬂB}\/ AUSTIN POWDER REFERENCE NUMBER | 1893605 )

SNE
\‘\" 24
Nt ALWAYS REFER TO THE ABOVE NUMBER
oate [ 6/01/17 ]
611 £d 1153910 Georgetown, TX 8.0°17 274813
Lusr ]MAG. MAG ORGEAR l SHPPED FROM QAT SHIPPED CUST NO l CUSTOWER OABER NO l Net 30 Days - Late Charge of PRIME + 2% ]
SOLD TO: JCRDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION SHIP TO:  JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION
156C3 N IH 35 15603 N IH 35
Pllugervilie, TX 78660 Pllugervihe, TX 76660
BILL OF LADING# 07408911 SHIP VIA:  Shat Service
QUANTITY PRODUCT DESCRPTION PRICE . AMOUNT
1 EA | "*Basic Biasting Service*~ 1225.00 tA 1,225,000
1 EA | Equip. Mobilization/Demen.lizat:ion 820.00 Eh £00.06G
2,827 EA | Cther-Drilling Charges 2.30 EA €,525.10
12 EA | 30" SHOCKSTAK Quick Relay 42 s B.80 EA 105.6C
19,51% LB | Austinite 15 Buly 32,00 cw 4.966.08
71 EA | 40" SHCCK-STAR Dual-Delay 25/500 12.006 EA £52.00
9 ER | 50’ SHOTK*STAR Dual-lelay 25/500 13,60 Eh £82.20
138 £ Black Cap DU Boester .17 EA €32.95
2 EA | 50C' SHOTK*STAR QuickStact 80.00 <k 16€.00
i ER | Fuel Surckarge-Blasting Agent .46% 25,80 En 22.80
1 EA | Fuel Surcharye-Tzonzportaticn 6,64 €&, 10 EA $8.10
* PRICE BASIS
€ - EACK,C - PER "CO, M - PER 1000. L - FER FOUND, | - PER TON AMOUNT DUE >[ 816.477.83|

7.0, BOX 60435
FED. 1.D. 34 0077750 REMIT TO > | ciEVELAND, OH 34194-6049
THE SELLER REPSESENTS "MAT WiTsy HES LY 1O THE PRODUC TI0N OF Tl GOTGS ANGCR THL PORFCPRANCE DF Ywit SERV.CE COVERID BY TS INVIICE, 1T HAS FLLLY COVMPLIED WiTH ALL OF THF REQUIREVENTS OF
THE UITED STATLS FAR 1LATER STANDASDS ACT OF TS3H, AS AMINDED AND O THE RTGUIATONS ANG OROEAS O THE UKITED STATLS DLPARTMENT OF LAROR ISSULD THERCURDER

(ol s BN



/5('(3’%\ ORIGINAL INVOICE
‘\‘fxﬂfm}/ AUSTIN POWDER REFERENCE NUMBER [ 1895586 ]

ALWAYS REFER TO THE ABOVE NUMBER

pare [ 6/16/17 ]
611 |E4 1156485 Goorgetawn, TX 6/16:17 274613 ]
061 | mag ’ MAG OROER l SHIPPCD FROM DATE SHIPPED [ CusT Mo I CUSTOMER ORDEA NO Net 30 Days - Late Charge of PRIME + 2% v]
SOLD YO: JORCAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION SHIP TO:  JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION
15603 N IH 38 15603 N IH 35
Pfiugerviiie, TX 78660 Ptiugerville, TX 78660
8L OF LADINGS: 07506911 SHIP VIA: Shot Service
QUANTITY PRODUCT DESCRIPTIGN PRICE . AMOUNT
i EA [ **Basic Blasting Service-- 1225.00 EA 1,225,090
I EA | Equip. Hobilization/Demobilizat:on a6y, 00 EA 860,00
4,050 EA | Cther-Drilling Charges 2.30 ER 9,315.00
32 £A | 2€' SHCCK*STAR Quick Rkelay 42 ms £.50Q EA 220,30
68 EA | 30' SHOCK*STAR Dual-Delay 257500 10.05 EA 683,30
118 EA | 4G' SHOCK*STAR Dual-Delay 25/500 12.00 E3 1,416,000
18C EA | Black Cap OC Bocster 6.17 ER 1,147,862
2 BA | 500" SHOCK®*STAR QuickStart £€0.00 5P 180.0C
71,761 LB | Austinire 1S Bulk 32.00 cw 6,963,352
1 A | Fuel Surcharge-Biasting Agent ¢.6% 41.78 123 41,78
1 ZA | Fuel Surcharge-Transportatizn 0.4 131.5% AN 131,59
* PRICE BASIS
€ EACH C . “ER 120 M . PEA 100G, L - PER “OUNG, T ~ PER TON AMOUNT DUE >{ $22,104.71]

P.0. BOX 6049
REMIT TO > I
FED. 1.D. 36-0077750 [CLEVELAND. OH 44194-6049

IND SELLER ATPAESENTS THAT. \WITH RESPECT TG Tl PRODLEHIN OF THE GOIDS AND/0H THE PERFCAMANCE OF Tnf GERVICT COVERED Oy TIES INVCICE. 1T HAS FULLY COMPLIED WITH ALL OF T4E REQUIREMENTS CF
THL UNITED STATLS FAIR L ARD? STAKNNAATS ACT OF 1936, AS AMLNDLD. AMD CF THE REGULATIONS AND SADENE (F THE UNITEC STATES OEPARTNVENT OF LABOR ISSLED TEREUNDER

LA DUPLICATE INVOICE
‘\y AUSTIN POWDER AEFERENCE NUMBER [ 1895586 7

ALWAYS REFER TO THE ABOVE NUMBER

pare | 6/16/17 ]
611 €4 11656485 Georgetown, TX 6/16/17 274513
nsT | MAG. | MAG ORDER SHIPICD FROM DATE SIPPED l CUST NO. l CUSTOMEN ORDEA NO Net 30 Days - Late Charge of PRIME + 2% —I
SOLD TO: JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION SHIP TO:  JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION
15602 NIH 35 15603 N {H 35
Phugervile, TX 78660 Pflugervile, TX 78650
BILL OF LADING# 07608911 SHIP VIA: Shot Service
QUANT:TY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION PRICE . AMOUNT
1 B **Basic Blast.ng Service™* 22 ER 1,225.00
1 Equip. Mcbilization/Desron:lizataon EA 800.00C
$.050 = Otrer~-Crilling Charges EA 5,315.00
32 20" SHOC¥*STAR Quick Relay 42 s EA 220.80
©8 20! SHOCK*STAR Dual-ldzlay 2575%0C EA 683.40
1.8 100 SHOCK*STAR Dual-lelay 25750¢ EA 1,616.00
g€ Elac< Cap U0 Boostev EA 1,147.62
OEA SHOCK*STAR Qu.critar: S5¥ 165.00
Jiu. el LB : 35 Bulx fot’ 6,953,52
HE Surcnarje-Blasting Naent O EA 51.78
voRn Surcharge-Transportation | EA 131.5%
* PRICE BASIS
£ . EACH,C - PER 190, M - PER =000, L « PEA PCUND T - PER TCN AMOUNY DUE >I_ 322.104.71]
P.0. BOX 6049
FED. 10 36-0077750 REMIT TO > l&gv__e_tmn, OH 44194-6049 I

THE SELLER AZPRISENTS THAT, WITH ALSPECT 10 Int "ROTUCTION OF THE GIODS AND/ON THE PERFORMANGE OF THE SERVICE COVERED DY THIS INVOISE. IT HAS FuLLY COMPUED WITH ALL CF THE REQUIREMENTS OF
THE URITED STATES FAIR LABJA STANDARDS ACT OF 1028, AS AMINDID AND OF Tnk REGULATIONS AND GRDERS OF THE UNMTED STATES DEPARTMENT GF LARCA iSSUED TIFRFUNDER

Copy



